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) Swastik Projects Private Limited

An authenticated copy of the approvals and the commencement certificate

from the competent authority obtained and in accordance with law as may be

applicable for the real estate project.

Authenticated copy of the following approvals and commencement certificate

are annexed hereto:

1. No-objection Certificate received from the competent authority
under the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976.

ii. Fire Safety Recommendations from the Department of West Bengal

Fire and Emergency Services.

ii1i.  No Objection Certificate received from the West Bengal Pollution
Control Board.

iv. No Objection Certificate for height clearance received from the
Airport Authority of India.

V. Building Permit received from the Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

For Swastik Projects Pvt, Ltd.

12, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata — 700 071 | P: 033 2280 2523 | F: 2282 5452 | E : sppl_3@yahoo.co.in | CIN : U70101WB1985PTC038535




" GOVERNMENT OF WES 2
Office of the Competent Authority, Kolkata under
The Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976

Nagarayan, 4t floor, DF-8, Bidhannagar

Kolkata — 700 064
No lf”f -U.L, Dated I;fafBME
XV1 - 1467 /97(Part)
To

Shri/Smt . Swastik Projects Pvt. Ltd.
12, Shakespeare Sarani,
Kolkata — 700 071
Sub: Your application for No-objection Certificate dated 14.10.2015 in respect of
. Premises No. 46A/ 1, Biplabi Barin.Ghosh Sarani, Kolkata-700054in terms of Rule ..
4(4) the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Building Rules 1990,

1. In conéidei‘aﬁbn.qf-your applicati‘on and prayer thereof No-objection certificate
is hereby granted in térms of rule 4{4) of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Building
Rules, 1990 in mﬁpéct,qfthe.:la'nd@d property nientioned herennder.

3 A staternent required .in terms of provision. of ‘section 22{1) of the Urban Land -
(Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976. must be . filed by you after demolition: or
destruction of existing structures within the stipilated timie.

A

3. It is, however, mentioned that this certificate will not deter the undersigned
from proceeding against the holder if it is subsequently reveals that there is excess
vacant land under the Urban Land (Ceiling & Regulation) Act, 1976.

. Schedule -
" Premises No. g
Area =9
5, (O, 1
Competent Authority, U.L.C.
Kolkata.
NO svsesnsasssagnrmtssanss Dated. ..civieeres 2015

XVI - 1467 /97 (Part)

1. The Deputy Chief Engineer (B ng), The Kolkata Municipal Corporation, 5 S.N.
information. He is also requested to intimate

ial Secretary, Urban Development Depar nt, Urban Land Ceiling Branch,

ran’, 3t Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata — 700

Competent Authority, U.L.C.

Kolka
For Swastik Projects Pvt. Lid. ’

isting structures of the premises land in
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Governmen

Memo no.:FSR/0125186218700758

From:

Director

Fire Prevention Wing,

Waost Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: KIRAN CHAND LUNAWAT
12,SHAKESPEARE SARANIKOL-71

Sub: Fire Safety Recommendatlon for proposed const
wings from 03rd floor onwards namely wing A,B &C
Biptabl Barin Ghosh Sarani, Ward No. 14, Borough-{il u

Of West Bengal
' Director General

X Street, Kolkata - 16

Date: 02-08-2021

ruction of B+G+XXIll storied comprising of 03(Three) Nos,
nder group Residential Building at Premises No. 46A/1,
der K.M.C., P.S.- Manicktala, Kolkata-700067.

This is In reference to your application no. 0125186

I2‘1:!5?0!:}7"5%3 dated 26-08-2021 regarding the Fire Safety

Recommendation for proposed construction of B+G+XX Ili storled comprising of 03(Three) Nos. wings from 03rd fioor

onwards namely wing A,B &C under group Resldential Bu
No. 14, Borough-ill under K.M.C., P.S.- Manicktala, Kolkata

ding at Premises No. 46A/1, Biplabl Barin Ghosh Sarani, Ward
700067.

returning one set of plan with recommandation, thi

is issuing Fire Safety Recommendation in favor of tha

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and rﬁ;rr as folind necessary from Fire Safety point of view. in

aforesaid bullding subject to the compliance of the foll

Recommendation:

CONSTRUCTION :

ing fire safety measure.

1.The whole construction of the proposed Residentlal b

Idings with 03(Three) nhs. of wihgs from 03 rd floor onwards

shall be carried out as per approved plan drawings conforming the relevant buildings rules of focal Municipal Body.
2.The floor area shall be suitably compartmented by sepgration walls up to ceiling level having at least two hours Fire

resisting capacity as per NBC Part - 1V 2016,

3.The Interlor finish decoration of the buildings shall be made low flame spread materials conforming [.S. specifications,

4.Arrangements shall have to be made for seallng all the vg

Fire resisting capacity.

OPEN SPACE &APPROACH :

rtical and harizontal ducts, shafts by the materials of adequate

The authenticity of this decumant can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wh.gdiin ind than alicking on tha 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' (ink and keying In the

Urilqus Numbar : 0126186218T00760.
Page i1
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1.The open space surrounding the buildings shall confo
and marieuverability of Fire appliance including aerial lad

3,The width and height of the access gates into the premi
the road.

STAIRCASE :

m the relevant buildings rules as well as permil the accessibility
ers with turning facllity.

2.The approach roads, internal driveway and dedlcated dlear apen space of fire service aerial ladder of area 9m % 15m as
shown shall be sufficiently strong to withstand the load of [Fire Engine weighing up ta 45 M.T.

es shall not be less than 5.0 Mts. and 5.56Mts respecting abutting

1.All principal staircases from ground to top floor shall e pressurized as marked in the plan. A positive pressure of 25-

30pa shall be malntained inside the stalrcases round the ¢
2,The staircase of the buildings shall be enclosed type. E
resisting capacity nnt leas than 4 hotrs respectively marke
3.The staircase of the buildings shall have permanent
slalrcase enclosures and openable sashes at each floor
be provide In the external wall of the bulldings.

4.All the staircases shall be extended up to the terrac
entering inta any room. I ne rooi oi (he slair wall shait bej
5.The width of the staircases shall be made as marked
relevant bulldings rules with up to date amendment,

|

6.Fire and smoke doors at the entrances of all the stairc
provided, All F.C.D. along with Its fittings shalf be of at lea
typc apenable In the divcation of cscape.

7.Considering the stalrcasesa are only means of evacuy
shall be made confirming the relevant 1S-Code In this reg

EXIT:

2016. The Travel Distanne tn an Fxit from Dead Fnd of a
2.Exit Shall be so arranged that at least two separate Ex|
each other as practicable and so arranged that there arg
trappad
3.Every Exit door way shall open into an enclosed stairway
4,Every room with a capacity of over 45 persons shall have
5.MULTI PURPOSE HALL , COMMUNITY HALL , GYM &
The doors / alsles / sitting arrangement / corridor / screen

Cinematography Act with up-to-date amendment.

LIFT :

1.The walls of the lift enclosure shall be at least two hours

htire constructi

s

measures shall be made as per provisions of NBC Par

L0

on shall be made of bricks/R.C.C, type having Fire
in the plan

ents at the top equal to 5% of the cross sectional area of the
evel equal to 15% of the sald cross sectional area shall have to

of the buildings and shall be negotiable to each other without
above the surrounding root arga.
the plan. Corridors and the exit doors shall conforming the

le.a enclosures as marked in the plan at each floor level shall be

t two hour Fire resisting wire glass window fitted with self-closing

tion emergency lighting arrangement directional , exit sign ete.
d,

orridor shall not exreard 8 M,
ara avallable in every floor area. Exit shall be as remote from
no pockets or Dead End occurred In which occupants may be

1.No Exit door from any occubancy of any floor in a digl{ce is not more than the distance as specified in NBC Part-IV,
|

or a horizontal exit of a corridor,

(atleast 2 Exit ways.

L ASSEBLY AREAS :

! signage / fire and life safety arrangements and fire protection
t-IV , 2016 , relevant IS Specification as well as the Indian

rlRE resisting type and all the lift shafts shall be pressurized as

Uniqua Number ; 0126180218700768.

Pngn:2
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¢ Per existing norms and provisions of NBC Part-1v , 2016,
2,All Lhe lifts of each wingshall be designed as high spded ‘Fire lift" and shall be installed surrounding the buildings in

accordance with relevant 1.8, Specifications.

REFUGE AREA ;

11th, 15th and 19th floor of area not less than 15 sqm ean&.
2.The refuge ared shall be of Fire Resisting construction
corridor or the staircass lobbies.

in the plan,

FIRE FIGHTING WATER :

|
Ltr. capacity on each wing as shown / marked in the plan [d

all time.

of water,

provided.

detection and suppression system, Arrangement of the hu[lcl|l

emergency.

HYDRANT SYSTEM:

1.The building shail be provided with Wet Riser for Sprinkler

cases the running pressure shall not be less than 3.5 Kg./Sq
relevant I.8. specification.

installed surrounding the buildings in accordance with relev

FIRE PUMP :

1.Refuge areas shall be provide on the external wall for tesidential tower / wings as shown in plan drawings at the 7th ,
nd protected with self closing F.C.D. at the entrance from the

3.The position of Refuge areas shall be such that they arehegotiable by the fire service ladder from the ground as marked

1.Underground water reservolr having water capacity of 2, §0,000 Ltrs. and overhead reservoir of 1 0,000

2.The Water Reservoirs shall have overflow arrangement with the domestic water reservoir as well as to avoid stagnancy

3.Provision of nacessary manhole shall be made on the tap| of this reservolr as per specification.
4,Provision of Replenishment arrangement @ 2000 Ltr, /Min. preferably from two different sources of water supply shall be

5.The Replenishment arrangemens of the reservoire shall Ilaa incorparated with auot-stating faclility with actuation of auto

6.Provision of placing fire appliances near the unsdergfound water reservolr to be made to draw water in case of

of 02 nos landing valves at the stalrcase landing/half landi 1gs at the rate of one such riser for 1000 Sq.Mt, of floor area.
The system shall be so designed that shall be kept cha -lged with water all the time under pressure and capable to
discharge 2850 Ltr./Min. at the ground floor level outlet and fminimum 900 Ltr/Min. at the top most & furthest outlet. In both

2.Provision for Hose Reel in conjunction with Wet Riser shall be made at each floor level of all bulldings confarming the

3.Yard Hydrant &Ring Main Hydrant with provision of admuate numbers Hydrant alongwith Fire Service Inlet shall be

rawlng exclusively for fire fighting purpose shall be kept full at

ng and shal also be connected with Fuel Power Supply Unit,

& Hydrant of 150 mm Internal diameter pipe line with provision

cm. All other requirements shall conform 1.5. 38441989,

t LS, specification.

Unigua Numbar : 0126188218700758,

Pugn : 3
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driven type. Provision of separate pump for sprinkle |

pressurized condition at all the time and shall be installp

1.Pravision of the Fire Pumps shall have to be made 1o gupply water at the rate-designed pressure and discharge into the
water based system, which shall be installed in the buildings. One such pump shall always be kept on Stand-by of diesol

system to be made to keap the water based system under

under pressurized condition at all the time. All the pumps
pressure zones.

The number and type of fire Pumps shall be as per Provis|
SPRINKLER INSTALLATION :

per 1.S. 8972, Alarm gang to be incorporated along With t
Sptinkler flow switches shall be monltared by fire alarm pa
ELEC IRICAL NS ALLA T HUN &LIS | RIBUTION ;

the distribution system of the premises shall be made sal
laid down in the 1.S. specification 1946-1982,

as that of the flaor,

provision of NBC Part-1V, 2016 and relevant 1.
$ Specification,

Alternative Power Supply~-

Arrangements shall have to be made to supply power with
for Deep Tube well , fire detection and Alarm System , S
and nther placer of aArsambly of building in case of narmal

Intelligence Analogue System

1.Auto Fire Alarm System which analogue addressable sni

|
The suction of pumps shali preferably of positive type or In case of negative suction the system shall be wet riser-cum-

down comer with suitable terrace pump with overhead tank. The Fire Pumps shall be multi stage and muitl outlet creating

3.The electrical installation shall be adequately protectey

d. Provislon of separate Jackey Pumps (Capacity not less than

180 LPM) shall also to be made to keep the Water based Euppmsaion syatems i.e. hydrant and sprinkler system separately

hall be incorporated with both manual and auto starting facilities,

on of NBC Pat-V, 2016

The automatic Sprinkler installation shall be provided in ti? Basement and in all floor areas of each wing of the building as

sprinkler system,

nel,

1.The electrical Installation including transformers, Sw(tcﬁGaars, L.T. H.T. rooms Panel Rooms , Main & Meters etc, and

sfying lhe code of praciice for Fire Salely in general buildings as

2.The vertical and horizontal ducts shall be supply sealed [at all floor with fire stop materlals having the same fire resistance

1 with automatic fire detection and suppression system as per

the help of a generator to operate at least the Fire Pump , Pump

nage etc. and also for illuminating the stalrcase , cortldors ete,
nawar failura

oke/ heat detectors as per suitabillty shall be installed in all floor

2.Addressable analogue manual call boxes Incorporating
floor area of the buildings in such a manner that maximu
any of the eall point.

3.Micro Processor based fire alarm panel shall be Instat
Control Room of the premises.

area ofthe bulldings except side open type car parking ared,

th sounders& visual strobes/beacons shall be instslled In all the
travel distance shall not be more than 22.5m in order to reach

d and all shall also be connected with main panel at the Fire

4. Public address systems linked between all floorsé& fire rafuge areas and Control Room shall have to be establighed.

Uniqua Number : 01261862
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5.All the installation shall also salisfy the relevant 1.S. Spec
the N.B.C. Part-V, 2016,

6.C.C. Camera & Public Address System:-
Public Address system linked between all floors and Fire

ot

Fire Control Room:
i)A well designed fire control room with CCTV and Fire Co

Preparation of Emergency Evacuation:
i)There Is need to have a clear policy for emergency evac)

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM: (If any)

2.Arrangement shall be made far isolation at the strategid
System.

1.The A.H.U, shall be separated for each floor with the sya1

sification 2188(as amended) and code of practice as laid down in

onirol Room shall have {o be established,

htrol Panel shall be provided 24x7

Lation plan.

em Alr Ducts for individual floor.
locations by incorpoerating auto dampers in the Air Conditioning

3.The system of auto shut down of A.H.U. shall be Incorp

6.Wherever the ducts passed through fire wall of floars ,
materials such as asbestos rope , vermlculite concrete etc
7.The metallic ducts shall be used even for the retum air i
8. Area more than 760 sq.m. on individual floor shall b e
shall be provided,

9.Alr ducts services maln floor area, corridor, etc. shall nat
10.The air handling unit shall be separated for each floon
interconnected with the ducting of any other floor.

the conditioned given below.

from the main riser shall be made.

automatically switched off,

12.The vertical shaft for treated fresh air shall be masonry
13.The alr filters for air handling units shall be of non comb
14.Inspaction panel shall be provided In the maln trucking
access for maintenance of fire dampers,

15.No combustible materials shall be fixed nearer than

aluminum seating) at least 3.2m thick and which would not

a)Proper arrangements by way of automatic fire dampers

protected with non-combustible materials (glass wool o

ated with the auto detection and alarm system,

4.The Air Handling Units room shall not be used for storag of any combustible materials.
5.Escape root like staircase, common corridor , lift {obby efc. shall not be used as return air passage.

opening a rounding the ducts shall be sealed with fire resisting

rlttead of space above the false ceiling.

egregated by a fire wall and automatic fire damper for isolation

pass through the staircase enclosure.
and air duets for every floor shall be separated and in no way

11.1f the alr handling units serve more than one floor, the récommendation given above shall be complied with In addition to

‘walking on fuseable link for isolating all ducting at every floor

b)When the automatic fire alarm operates, the respective air handling units of the air conditioning system shall

construction.

Jlstibla materials.

to facility the cleaning of ducts of accumulated dust and to obtain

15 cm to any duct unless such duct properly enclosed and
pun wool with neoprene facing enclosed and wrapped with
adily conduct heat.

"

The nuthenlicity of this documant ean

be verifted by accel the URL: adistricl.wh,
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FIRST AID FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

First Aid Fire Fighting arrangement in the style of placing
all floors and vulnerable locations of the premises shall be

GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS :

isuitabra type of portable Fire Extinguishers, Fire Buckets etc. in
made In accordance with 1.8, 2190-2010,

1.Fire License shall have to be obtained for proposed sforing and processing with L.P,G, and other highly combustible

articles,
2.Necessary sanction and approval for such construction
authorities.

and occupancy of this project must be obtained from competent

3.0DIsposable type B.A. Mask to be kept always for cmaquEcy fire situation.
|

4.Fire Notice for Fire Fighting and evacuation fram the bul
of the huildings

ings shall be prepared and be dispiayed at ali vulnerable places

5.Floor numbers and directional sign of escape route shalllj:a displayed prominently.

6.The occupant and securlty staff shall be conversant
operate in the event of Fire and Testing.

ith installed Fire Fighting equipments of the buildings and to

7.Arrangement shall be made for regular checking, testi
cquipments instalico in the bulldings Lo keep them in perd
8.A crew of trained Fireman under an experienced Officer

9.Mock Flre practice and evacuation drill shall be perform T.I

10.0n compliance of all the above Fire Safely reconmien

Bengal Fire & Emergency Services shall be approached

and proper maintenance of all the Fire Safety installation and
iy good working conaitions at all imes.

hall be maintained round the clock for safety of the buildings.
perlodically with particlpation of all occupants of the buildings.
glions, the Direclor Genwial, Wesi

ifor necessary inspection and testing of the installation before

occupancy of the bulldings; Fire Safety Certificate In favgur of the occupancy shall be issued on being satisfled with the

tests and parfanmances of safety aspects of lnstallation of

N.B.: Any deviation and changes the nature of use of t

obtaining prior permission from this office, this Fire Safety

G buildings.
1@ building in respect of the approved plan drawings, without
#emmmendatlon will be treated as cancelled.

The authenticity of this documens can be verfiod by aconssing the URL: adistnetwb.gbv.n and tnen dicking on the 'Venfication of Digitally Signed Documant’ ink and kaying In the

Uniqua Numbar : 0125186218700766.
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Signature Ngt Verified
Digitally signed by ABHEIT
PANDLY

Date: 2021.09,02 15:06:50 15T

Director
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

F Syastik Tojects Pyt Ltd

W

The authenticity of this documant can be verified by accessing the URL. edistnetwh.ggv.n and then clicking on the ‘Verification of Digital ned Daciimant’ ink and keying In the
Uniqe Numbay | 01451885 187005, " ?h’ " " . 8 ! e
e DAL

d

Powered By For secu_m_mﬂeﬂess golutions

S TR A b N T




M e

WEST BENGAL

\\ T/ 4
AN\ | /4

WEST BENGAL I
Paribesh Bhay

Wehsite : www.whpch.zo

"OLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
van, 10A, Block LA, Sertor 111
Salt Lake City, Bidlwan Nagar, Kolkata — 700 106, INDIA

v.in, c-mail : whpebnet@wbpch.gov.in

Validity Period :10/1
Category: RED
Application Type: CTE
Ref No. - WBPCB/2870634/2022
Sub : Consent to Establish (CTE) under Secti
of Pollution) Act, 1974 as amended and
Pollution) Act, 1981as amended.

Ref’: Application No 2870634

To,
Shri KC Lunawat
M/s Swastik Projects Private Limited
Premises No. —46A/1, Biplabi Barin Ghosh Sarani
700067, West Bengal

—

The West Bengal Pollution Control Board (hereinafl
Establish (CTE) from environmental point under Sed
Pollution) Act, 1974, as amended and Seetion 21 of:
amended and rules and orders made thereunder for pr
at -Premises No. — 46A/1, Biplabi Barin Ghosh Sarah
700067, West Bengal for the following aelivities :

e

r

0
i,

1/2022 To 30/11/2029

Dated:- 10/11/2022

on 25 & 26 of the Water (Prevention and Control
Section 21 of the Air (Prevention and Control of

Dated : 04/11/2022

KMC Ward No. - 14, P.S, — Maniktala, Kolkata —

referred to as the State Board) hereby grants Consent to

tion 25 & 26 of the Water (Prevention and Control of
he Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 as

posed new unit of Swastik Projects Private Limited,
KMC Ward No. — 14, P.S. — Maniktala, Kolkata —

Products Details

Name of
Activitiy/Product
and By-Product

S.No Production

Capacity

B1G123 storied
Building with three
Wings having BUA

3166Y.48 Meter
Square

2

No. of Flats 248 Number

47004

Total cost of the Projecet (in Lalhs)

(A) General Conditions :
(1) The quality of sewage and trade effluent to bd
limits as per norms and Environment (Protection
(2) The unit shall apply to the State Board for Col
Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, |

I

(3)The unit shall comply with the following Envi
applicable

(i) The Water (Prevention and Control of Pollutis

(i1) The Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution)

(iii) The Environment (Protection) Act, 1986

(iv) The Public Liability Insurance Act, 1991
vi. Ltd.

astik Rrojects p
e "This is compter vegifared
L. W

ni:ﬂnfn.

Fo

1sent for Operation accordin
074 as amended
Pollution) Act, 1981 as amended prior to commefqice

discharged from the factory shall satisfy the permissible

Qules 1986,

¢ to the provisions of the
and the Air (Prevention & Control
ment of activities of the unit,

onmental Acts and Rules and its amendment as

1) Act, 1974 |

Act, 1981

document from OCMMS by WHPCR"

WRPCB2870634/2022
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(B)

ntrol) Rules, 2000

(v) The Manufacture, Storage and Import of Hazardous ‘ihcm icals Rules, 1989

(vi) The Ozone Depleting Substances (Regulation and C¢
(vii) The Batteries (Management and Handling) Rules, 2 01
(viii) The Noise Pollution (Regulation and Control) RulT

(ix) The Bio-medical Wastes Management Rules, 2016
(x) The Hazardous Wastes (Management and Transbou

(xi) The Plastic Waste Management Rules, 2016
(xii) The Solid Waste Management Rules, 2016

(xiii) The E-Waste (Management and Handling) Rules,

s, 2000

dary Movement) Rules, 201 6

2016

(xiv) The Construction and Demolition Waste Managertjent Rules, 2016

(4) The State Board rescrves {he right to review, ame
and the same shall be binding on the unit

nd] suspend, revoke cte. {his consent for cstablishment

(5) The unit shall obtain permission/clearance from the bther competent authoritics. as applicable and such
permissions may be required at the time of submitting Tppliculiun for Consent for Operation.

(6) The unit shall abide by the stipulations as may be p

departments cte.

(7) Suitable measures to treat the effluent and emissior

Leseribed by any authority / local body / government

shall be adopted in order to reduce the pollution

load so that the quality of the eltluent and emission frofn the unit always con forms to the relevant

permissible standards.

(8) No cquipment/machinery, emission and effluent ;;cncration.r’disuhau'gc source etc. shall be
installed/modified without priot approval of the Stat¢ Board,

Special Conditions:

Attached(7 Pages)

Any Violation of the aforesaid Conditions shall lmta'l cancellation of this Consent to Establish

or Swastik Projects Pvi. Ltd.

(g8

|
For and on behalf of West Bengal Pollution
Control Board

~ )
L) 1\‘ ‘\ 12
AT
A
12022
CE(EIM CELL)

i
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Sri Debusish 13al

Anthovzed Sipnaony of Swastik Prajects Pat
Lad and Others, 12 Na. Shakespeare Serni,
Kolkat: TH007)

No Objeciion Cerulicall

1. This NOUC s issied by Adrports Authority of Indiin GAAD e puaistiee ol
(Ministry ot Ol Aviaton) order GSRTS LT dated 3Uth Sep. 2003 ror Nafe

2 This uftice bt no obyection to the construction of the propused sttt us

s e gl
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Dt 24-060-2014

Vilwd Upte: 23-06-2027

for Height Clearance

spotsibility vonferred By and s per the provisions of Govt. af lindie
ol Repular Avcradl Dpesanons

b
!

s e Following detals:

KOLIVEAST/B061519/406807

NOCID:

Applicanr Nane® Bilias Mairy

Site Address” ToA-1  Biplabi Barin Ghosh || Sarani - Kolhata-700067  \Vard No.dd  Borough-111  Under
KATC KO RATA, Kothata West Bungal

Site Contdiumes™

35 1300, 55 22 334322 3R 1235, §8 22 SAT-22 35 3.8

Site Flevation o utrs AMSL uy4.36 M

ubmitied by Applicont®

Permissible Top Elevation in intes 1243600

Above Mean Sea Level(AMSL)

# A provised by appheam

3 This NOC 1< subject 1o the werms and condiions s gnoen below:

i Pemmissible Top cevanion has been issieil on the hasis of Sde coondinajy

el Sie Eleviion submnied by Applicant. AAT peither awns the

responsibiline nor sulenticates the correctiess of e site coordinites & it
the aetual dats is dilTerenr, this NOC will standd nell and voud and setion wil

ceation provided by the spplicant. 16t sy stige it is established that
be taken us per kaw, The pilice in-charge of the converneil aerodrome

mav inititre action umber the Aciatt (Denietivon of Obstruetion cised by
b, The $ite coordinates us pravided by the applicant in the NOC applivation]
ANNEXURE. ApplicantOwner to ensure thar the plotted coordimates coresy
b requested for caneellanon of the NOC.

¢ Auport upesstor of his designuted represearive ny vasiv the site [w i
comditions are complied with,

J The Stettre height (welading any saperstruciuncy shatl B citheutaned |

ildings and Trees ete.) Rules, 1903

hes heen plotted o the streer view map and satellie ng s shown m
nds 1o s hee site o ease of any disercpaney.Designaed Otliver shall

It
e coopelination with applicant or ovener) (o nsiing that NOC s &

v osybiacting e Site clevaon i AMSE fiom the Permnissible Top

Elevation in AMSL i.e, Manimun Simueture Height <= Penmisaible Tap Flavifion manis (=) Ste Llesanon,

e, Thhe tsstie of the ™NOC i frilier subject t the provisions of Section 9-A
Feotn tme to time including the Adreradt {Demolition ol hsirucion cunsed I

i the Tndian Adsvatt et 1930wl any petifications issued there v
Buikbines and Trees ote ) Rules. 1994

- e - i b - ? L4 - . - T iy o b i) g

S WIS el A4, AT R wen Ol e AR eAlE SEE 700052 Tl PET 61-35-2511 9 €18
b r ) = " %

Reg.ona! readquarsr Easlerm Regor, Netal Subhash Chaedrg Sese intaralicoal Aupent FO0ds2, Telr 81-33-25119816
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The Kolkata
Building
8

From-The Municipal Commisioner _
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation [}
Kolkata ;

To : SWASTIK PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

12 , SHAKESPERRE SARANT

FORM OF BUILDING PERMIT

' af
SUBJECT: -Issue of sanction/provisional sanction of erection/re-erection/addition to or

alterration of,the building and isgue of Building Permit under Rule 13(1(a)).

Building permit,Premise No.46A/1 BIPLABI BARIN GHOSH SARANT

Ward No. 014

Borough No. 03

Sir,

With refrence to your application dated
of the Calcutta Municipal CorporatioE;Act,lsao,for erection/reerection/addition

393

alteration of ,the Building on 46A/1 BIPL '
,this Building Permit is b

Borough No.03
namely:-

1, The Building Permit No. 2021030076
Residential

2, The Building permit no. 2021030076
sanction.

3. Splayed Portion;:-Sanctioned conditionall
portion will be free gifted to the C.M.ﬁ

4, The following conditions regarding use

dated 29-NOV-21

|
dat

09-NOV-21  £,r the sanction under gection

BIPLABI BARIN GHOSH SARAN Ward No. 014

|
ed 29-NOV-21

and no wall can be constructed over it.

@f inflammable material:-

> ~ !
a) Yon B A ,
b} oy -:- ({2 -.;’.l“-'-'l"\fL}a{E" N e Moeae '[,. e L E T el
c) G5 Per pPrevitien iy, ACT L Chiae A iy g

5., Further Condions:-

it Before starting any construction the 8
all the conditions as proposed in the pla

written permission to execute the work ig
# Sanctioned subject to demolition of exl

plan before constrution is started

should be fulfilled.The validity of the
%subject to above conditions.

For Swastik Projects Pvt. Lid.

i
I
|

Page 1

to/

'reby granted subject to the following conditions
ie valid for Occupancy/use group

is valid for S years from date of

ly by undertaking of the owner that the splayed

te must conform with the plans sanctioned and

ting structure to provide open space as per



The Kolkata Munici;
Building Dep
SCHEDULE VI

=

—

.

Premises & Street Name: 46A/1 BIPLABI BARIN

Corporation
ant

Page 2

FORM OF BUILDING PERMIT

GHOSH SARANI

6. # The Building work for which this Building Hermit is issued shall be completed within

..29=NOV-26 ( ~

29 .1l - 220 )

Commencement of Erection/Re-Erection Not withi
for sanction

.The construction will be undertaken as per sa
"Kolkata Municipal Corporation Building Rules

n two years will require fresh application

Ftioned plan only and no deviation from the
009 ,will be permitted

Any deviation done against the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Building Rules

is liable to be demoligshed and the supervisin
engaged on the job will run the risk on havi

8.0ne set of plana ad specifications submitted é
of Rule 4 duly countersigned is returned herewif

(Signature and designation of
delegated)

Annexure:

4(*:4—

Office No.. {3 .= L1

oAt ) 29000 - 202

| Architect/Licence Building Surveyor

5 his licence cancelled.

long with the notice under Sub Rule(i)
h.

Yours Faithfully,

>

) W o
g%l Engg/Executive\ En

by order
(Municipal Commissioner)

the Officer to whom powers have been

For Swastik Projects pyt, Ltd

Duector




The Kolkata cipal Corporation
Build Department
rough : 03
Stacking Memo
Dated: 29 NOV 2021

The Conservancy Officex

Borough No™ :03

Conservancy Department

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation

The following particulars may please to not
for constructional work at premises no, not
stacking fees as per rate specified in the

i

Premises No
f

Built up area: 28895.53 sgm Amount real

: 46A/1 BIPLABI BARIN GHOSH $ARANI

)

A- LY e

H

d for your information the building permit
d below has been issued on realisation of

egolution of Mayor-in-Council.

.sed on built up area : Rs. 246908 /-

|
|
The above noted amount has been deposited L

:
dt 29-NOV-21 for the period of tT

;
|

s stacking fees vide B.S No 2021030076

ee months w.e.f the date of commencement.

‘t‘:"ﬁ AN

(C) /Bldg
(M

24
Excecutive Engine

Borough ; Na:uu.; 5 i

For Swastik Projects Pvt, tg. -

Director




